COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO ISSUE)
SECURITIES IN THE APPROXIMATE PRINCIPAL)
AMOUNT OF \$5,405,000 FOR THE PURPOSE)
OF REFUNDING CERTAIN OUTSTANDING) CASE NO. 2020 - 00148
OBLIGATIONS OF THE DISTRICT PURSUANT)
TO THE PROVISIONS OF KRS 278.300 AND)
807 KAR 5:001)

** *** **** ****** ****

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

The Applicant, Adair County Water District d/b/a Columbia/Adair Utilities District (the "District"), by Counsel, files this Motion for Extension of Time to file its Response to the July 1, 2020 Commission Staff's Second Request for Information ("Second Request").

The witness responsible for responding to the questions set forth in the Second Request is: Mr. Lenny Stone, General Manager, Adair County Water District d/b/a Columbia/Adair Utilities District. Mr. Stone is out of the office for medical reasons and is expected to return on or about July 7, 2020.

Accordingly, the District moves the Commission to grant an extension of time to respond to the Second Request, such response to be filed no later than July 13, 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, hereby certifies that Adair County Water District d/b/a Columbia/Adair Utilities District's electronic filing of the foregoing Motion is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on July 1, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Kentucky Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the end of the state of emergency announced in Executive Order 2020-215, this Motion in paper medium will be delivered to the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Frankfort, Kentucky.

M. Grutted

W. Randall Jones, Esq. Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Phone: (502) 569-7525 Fax: (502) 569-7525 Email: wrjones@rubinhays.com Counsel for Adair County Water District d/b/a Columbia/Adair Utilities District